Gary Lesniak July 5, 2004

507 So. Hawley Rd.
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells Street

Room 205
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Re: C.L File No: 04-8-106

I am writing this letter to request a hearing for the above referenced file.

Sincerely,

/i}@,% NN

Gary Lesniak
(414) 778-1521

P.S. Please note, although the letter addressed to me from the City Attorney

was dated June 9, 2004 the envelope wasn’t postmarked by the City’s

machine until June 14" and received by me several days later.
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NOTICE OF CLAIM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Gary Lesniak hereby makes claim against the
City of Milwaukee. The basis for that claim is that the City had made a
forced entry into a building at 1639A So. Pear] Street that is owned by the
claimant. During the course of that entry, the main entrance door, frame and
entry locks were damaged. Furthermore, the City had to resecure the building
after entry had been achieved, and had billed the claimant for that board-up
service. The claimant had stopped at Open Records on several occasions

to procure a Police Report for that entry. The first attempt to procure a report
was on 9/22/03 and the last was on 2/12/04 (copies attached), and on each
occasion the claimant was told that a report was not yet on file. A report was
finally received on 2/23/04 (copy attached). The report indicates that the
forced entry was a result of a 9-1-1 call that originated from that location on
9/18/03. On that day and time, the tenants at that location were at work and
furthermore phone service was not available until 9/19/03 when a
representative from SBC stopped out around noorn.

As a result of this action, the claimant suffered losses in the amount of Eight
hundred twenty dollars ($820.00). Six hundred ninety-five dollars ($695.00)
for the repair of the door, jam and locks and One hundred twenty-five dollars
($125.00) for the board-up service.

B AN it “f{:@;ma,ﬁ . mxd,“v;;
Gary Lesniak
507 So. Hawley Rd.
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214
(414) 778-1521
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COMPLAINT HISTORY DETAIL: MO032610631 Page 1 09/22/03
MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 11:17

::-3:'k'k‘k'k‘k*'k*‘k‘k‘k‘k'k-k*‘*****-k*‘k*****‘ir*******‘k*************‘*******‘k** MSG ﬁ:0326817342

CALIL NUMBER: MOG31
CURRENT STATUS: CLOSED

PRIMARY UNIT: 61 {DISPATCH EXCEDTION)
JURISDICTION: MP

DISPOSITION: ]

{8 18TH ST & S 19TH 3T)

TYPE: | 1603 CALL FOR POLICE
PRICRITY: 1
EMS GRID: UNK

LEMANSKI RESIDENT\AD:1639 - A S PEARL ST ,MIL
383-4805\TX:911 CALL ...STATIC ON SEVERAL CALL
NFI

61/062954-MOLINA, MANUEL 063214 -CLAAS, DAVID

61, 88 8GT TO LoC

CAD
CNITTIATHE: 11:44:31 095/18/03
INTRY : 11:46:04
JISPATCH: 11:46:32
ONSCENE: 11:52:26
“LOSE: 14:12:57
LOCATION: 1639 § PEARL ST, MIL
YAREA : D&

IEAT 68

DIST: POG2

"IRE BOX: 00000375

7211: ADDRESS, PHONE

(1:46:04 TCLO ENTRY RP:ERIC

: \PH:414
BACKS

1:46:05 TC10 BOUNDARY

11:46:32 DOGC SUGGEST 61 60

11:46:32 DO6C DISPATCH

1:52:26 ONSCENE 61

12:13:37 D0O2C MISC

2:14:16 D02C BACKUP 6D
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D5 W.3 COMPLAINT HISTORY DETATL: M032610631 Page i 02/12/04

CAD ' MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT 10:26
”*:i::{-*ir‘k‘:ﬁ“‘kﬁ**‘k**?\’*‘k***********'ﬁc*‘#‘k'k**************k*********k**** MSG #0404300111
INITIATE: 11:44:31 09/18/03  CALL NUMBER: MO631
CNTRY 11:46:04 CURRENT STATUS: CLOSED
JISPATCH: 11:46:32 PRIMARY UNIT: 61 (DISPATCH EXCEPTION)
INSCENE: 11:52:26 JURISDICTION:  MP
SLOSE: 14:12:57 DISPOSITION: cs
JOCATION: 1639 S PEARL ST,MIL (5 18TH ST & S 19TH ST)

JARER : D&

{EAT: 6B TYPR: 1603  CALL FOR POLICE

'DIST: Pos2 PRIORITY: 1

'IRE BOX: 000003753 EMS GRID: UNK

1911: ADDRESS, PHONE

1:46:04 TCL0O ENTRY RP:ERIC LEMANSKI RESIDENT\AD:1639 - A § PEARL ST ,MIL
\PH:414 383-4803\TX:9211 CALL ...STATIC ON SEVERAL CALL

BACKS .. NFZI
:46:05 TCL0 BOUNDARY
:46:32 BO6C SUGGEST 61 690
:46:32 DO6C DISPATCH 61/062954-MOLINA, MANUEL 063214-CLAAS, DAVID
:52:26 ONSCENE 61
:13:37 DO2C MISC 61, 83 SGT TO LGC
114 :16 DC2C BACKUP 6D
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MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

Loc: District Six
Date: September 18, 2003
ﬁaﬁ%}'&fﬂgﬂaq
REPORT
In Che matter of FORCED ENTRY TO 1639A 5. Pearl St
To Tamas A, GALEZEWIKI
Captain of Police

SATE/TIME: 02-18-03 12:40opm
LOCATION:: 163%A 8. Pearl St.
OWNER,/OCCUPANT : LEMANSKI, Eric
ADDRESS/PHONE ! 1533A §. Pearl St.
OFFICER (8} AT SCENE: P.0. MOLINA/CLAAS (S, £3)
SUTPERVISCR{S) AT SCENE: SGT. GABRIESH, Steven
DNTRY MADE BY: P.C. CLAAS, David
REASON FOR ENTRY: Squads were on scene investigating a 911 hang-up call
At the listed address.

Officers were unable to make contact with the occupant (g)

and were

ordered by me to force entryy to the resldence to check the welfare of any

subiectg' inside.
Upon entry, the residence was found to be vacant and was
by beoarding up the entry door.

(CONTINUE ON ADDITIONAL REPORT

later secured

IF NECESSARY)

WAS COMPLAINANT NOTIFIED OF CLAIM PROCEDURES? YES X NOo ]
SOINT OF ENTRY : First fleoor outer entry door.

AMLGE Tamage to the door (cfacxea}
CHOTOS TAKEN BY: SGT. CGABRISH (Squad &R}
NUMBER OF PHOTOS: Six (6]
LOCATION RESECURED (HOW) City of Milwaukee boardup

| 6th DISTRICT : Respectfully submitted,

| RECEIVED |

9054

§_ ot A daph o
i (‘[&b Steven GARRISH 5
L

Folice Sergeant

Digtrict Six Days
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PROPOSAL

FROPOSAL NO.
SHEET NO.
DATE ;

FROPGSAL SUBMITTED TO- WORK TC BE PERFORMED AT Te 1 (& J D

NAME ] ADDRESS

G"”:\R\{ L\Q%M\tﬂ\i IQ;;SC? A Se . Year S
ADDRESS = CITY, STATE
e o, Unwiey Ry 122 D . leo, &

[CITY.STATE j DATE OF PLANS

L LAY S ’ TR ]

PHONE NG. ARCHITECT

TIB-15 24
We hereby propose o furmish the matertals and perform the iabor necessary for the compietion of
ML 2l P e oo Sxi ol G PAMAGED Sou D Coew o
5 PocR dee fRame . We ciice Repince  woimm . ]
f ) MRl Qoo AMND  Moa v ST acOARD T Deee Feamse, ]

_ ) [P gﬂw&_‘hih;w P O Y [ ey LAS ST rR b e AN s Soboy At
:ﬁ &2 &%qu_ boecl Lo ma=d> A o c,:b [Ty P sy az,w;é u‘:}‘ ;_:i::
; lew e iwo s De \y‘: Be tode 1o B o2 —e\. s.,,;; A TE e A #:i:j:
FeR A complete Tos. “ T
i N ey £ PDecz Ao ‘Fiew»». n:{v Aafn. B E Mﬁﬁ POERX | h%j::

24 weelks a Exer o Ae 2 . :—_ - ~m_~::

Al material is guaraniesd 1o be as specified. and the above work to be performed in accordance with the drawings and
specifications submitted for above woerk and complieted in a substantial workmanlike manner for the sum of:

- . . e ol
- S s \r\u’m‘bﬁ_ab R e e %—s\.ﬁ'ﬁi_,_ ____________ e Doilars s Q;cfb s \
| ith payments o be as follows 1/2_ o '.,__ ‘/_z_ vpers Lomp [T S
1
Raespectiully submitiad . ;
The Stellar Gr

Per______ P.O. Box 34067

Milwaukee, WI
Note - This proposal maybe wfihdrawn%g%noz accapted within éhg,_days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
The abave prices. specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized o do the work as spacified. Payments will
e made as cutlined above.

SIEMATURE ..

DATE S SIGNATURE

£ adarns | 9450




.+ No. 724 CONTRACT (Short Form) 2-82 Wisconsin Legal Blank Co., Inc.

Milwaukse, Wi
CONTRACT
M
This Contract made this ZZ— G/day of /»4 Varfe (‘,r‘-/ ,20_¢ e,[ between
OWNER EARY )\ ;’ f‘ n//f i
ADDRESS. 5227 & [ PHONE /7727« L3z
CONTRACTOR___#<A% 5 @ CoLin/d b Sl e KEFPAO 0
# T 1( L
ADDRESS 2 . * PHRE Y?} —~73L3
WORK SITE /b2 2 ,»4 _,,<1 BELARE S

The Owner does hereby engage the Contractor to furnish all materials and all labor described below:

KEmMové—~_py o Poo R ;@?cmcé«, LTl

SZA N0 SoliD Coffe 202 ZELALR <a

Il I

FENESTIE n S HARD w/qRE _DEAD Bors
AVD  Recr Sp7. FPATCH FLAsS 72 oo
LD AND A D T

Estimate date of commencement , and completion . 20

FOR THE SUM OF swggz@ﬁég_%ﬁ@ums S~ S & — )

PAYABLE AS FOLLOWS:
) O AP [ﬁ»—,/,z;,,ﬁvj

The terms of this contract shall be binding on the parties hereto, their heirs, executors, administrators,

representatives, successors, and assigns.
This contract can be changed only by an agreement in writing signed by each party.

The Owner and Contractor have signed this contract as of the date above.

<
WITNESS: CONT Q /




